
住民基本台帳に基づく202５年
1月1日時点の県内市町の人口

総人口
（人）

前年比
増減（％）市町名

静岡市
　葵区
　駿河区
　清水区
浜松市
　中央区
　浜名区
　天竜区
沼津市
熱海市
三島市
富士宮市
伊東市
島田市
富士市
磐田市
焼津市
掛川市
藤枝市
御殿場市
袋井市
下田市
裾野市
湖西市
伊豆市
御前崎市
菊川市
伊豆の国市
牧之原市
東伊豆町
河津町
南伊豆町
松崎町
西伊豆町
函南町
清水町
長泉町
小山町
吉田町
川根本町
森町

672,775
244,034
205,565
223,176
783,924
604,410
154,669
24,845
185,758
33,290
104,961
126,857
64,438
94,747
246,491
165,426
135,294
115,126
139,870
83,487
87,941
19,282
48,688
57,216
27,748
29,715
47,179
45,983
42,326
11,093
6,398
7,340
5,658
6,639
36,105
31,637
43,705
16,975
28,964
5,700
16,968

▼0.73
▼0.62
▼0.47
▼1.10
▼0.64
▼0.53
▼0.76
▼2.55
▼1.10
▼1.90
▼1.14
▼1.02
▼1.52
▼0.99
▼0.56
▼0.75
▼0.77
▼0.25
▼0.79
▼0.89
▼0.55
▼2.17
▼1.09
▼1.49
▼1.85
▼1.89
▼0.76
▼1.46
▼1.72
▼1.88
▼2.35
▼2.20
▼2.85
▼2.97
▼1.49
▼0.58
0.41

▼1.67
▼0.99
▼3.50
▼1.53

県合計 3,575,704 ▼0.85


